
WDEQ/SHWD STORAGE TANK PROGRAM 
DISTRICT OFFICES 

 
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT Karen L. Halvorsen, P.E., Storage Tank Program Manager 
200 West 17th Street   (307) 777-7244; karen.halvorsen@wyo.gov 
2nd Floor    
Cheyenne, WY  82002  Compliance   
Fax:  (307) 635-1784  Oma Gilbreth, Compliance Supervisor, 
      (307) 777-7097; oma.gilbreth@wyo.gov  
     Scott Hendrickson, (307) 777-7095; scott.hendrickson@wyo.gov   
     Clay Bullock, (307)777-7077; clay.bullock@wyo.gov 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
District #1    Adrian Ducharme, P.G., District #1 Supervisor 
200 West 17th Street   (307) 777-7073; adrian.ducharme@wyo.gov   
2nd Floor    Kirk Billings, (Located in District #2 Office)  
Cheyenne, WY  82002   (307) 335-6963; kirk.billings@wyo.gov   
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
District #2    Sterling Roberts, P.E., District #2 Supervisor 
510 Meadow View Drive   (307) 335-6953; sterling.roberts@wyo.gov  
Lander, WY  82520   Hal Hatfield, P.G., (307) 335-6944; hal.hatfield@wyo.gov  
Fax: (307) 332-3183     
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
District #3 
2100 West 5th Street  Scott Forister, P.E., District #3 Supervisor;  
Sheridan, WY  82801   (307) 675-5678; scott.forister@wyo.gov   
Fax: (307) 672-2213  Paul Wollenzien; (307) 675-5607; paul.wollenzien@wyo.gov  
 
152 N. Durbin St. #100  Wayne VanDamme, P.G.; (307) 473-3453; 
Casper, WY  82601    wayne.vandamme@wyo.gov (Casper office) 
Fax:  (307) 473-3458 
_____________________________________________________________________________________  
 

 


